BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-320-1 00
Issue 4, November 1967
AT & TCo Standard
HAND TELEPHONE SET-220A AND 1220A
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

except for the ringer and line switch which are
housed in a telephone base.
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, Hand 220A-*
Set, Telephone, Hand 1220A-*
(a) Replaceable Components
• Cord, Handset H4DB-*
• Cord, Handset H5AA-*
• Dial, lOA (220A)
• Dial, 80B2A (1220A)
• Form, E5002A (number card)
• Lamp, 53A
• Lamp, 53B
• Network, 854A (220A)
• Network, 861A (1220A)
• P-22F5* Card (1220A only)
• P-25E803, Number Card Retainer
• P-28E320, Light Seal
• P-88EO* Cover (220A only)
• Receiver Unit, LAl (early models)
• Receiver Uflit, LBl (current models)
• Transmitter Unit, Tl
(b) Associated Apparatus or Equipment (order
separately)
• ACl-* Telephone Base
• ADl-* Telephone Base
• 2012A Transformer (for other suitable
transformers, see section on transformers)
• Cord, Handset H4DB
• Cord, Handset H5AA (required for tip party
identification)
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-320-100
(c) Customer Instruction Booklet
• GN-2426 (220A)
• GN-2433 (1220A)
* Refer to Table A for color selection.
P-88EO*
COVER
lOA DIAL
FLOATING
FINGERS TOP
.. ' . . '-----..
• • ,,
RECALL
SWITCH~.
4 •••
lJ ol 6 .. • j,
.. .. . ...
,:.t. "' ••• "
• '* .... lt
~' I( ... .
*ADD COLOR SUFF.IX
Fig. 1-220A Hand Telephone Set
Page 2
CARD*
RECALL SWITCH
*SEE TABLE A
• • • • .. .
••••••
• • • • • • •••••• •••••• • • • • • •
• • • • • •
Fig. 2-1220A Hand Telephone Set
ISS 4, SECTION 502-320-100
COLOR
TABLE A
COLOR SELECTION AND PIECE PART INFORMATION*
HAND TELEPIHONE SET,
DIAL FACE CARD
DIAL HUB COVERt AND
HANDSET CORD
(1220A ONLY)